WAT		WELL RE	CORD For	rm WWC-5 Change in Well Us	1				on of Water ces App. No.		Well ID	MW10			
1			WATER WELL:	Fractio					Section Numb	er Township Nun		Number			
'	Count			SE		SE	¼ NE	1/4	4	T 12	_	15 <b>X</b> E <b>W</b>			
2	WEL	L OWNER	Last Name:	First:						ell is located (if unk	,				
	Business: A&J Conoco from nearest town or intersection): If at owner's address, check here:  Address: 711 SW Cambridge Ave. ~100' W of 1617 Fairlawn Rd., Topeka, KS										iere:				
	Addre		Cambridge Ave.			100	N 01 101 7	ranne	awii Ku., Tope	Ka, KS					
	City		opeka State: I			<u></u>		<del></del>							
3		ATE WELL I "X" IN	4 DEPTH	OF COMPLET ndwater Encount	ED WELL:	25.1	4 11 fi	5	Latitude: Longitude	39.036 95.744		ecimal degrees) ecimal degrees)			
		ION BOX:	2)	ft 3)	ft, or 4)	Dry W	ell		Horizontal			83 NAD 27			
WELL'S STATIC WATER LEVEL:    Source for Latitude/Longitude:   Source for Latitude/Longitude:   GPS (unit make/model:   above land surface, measured on (mo-day-yr)										_					
										)					
-	- NW	NE NE		and surrace, mea ata: Well water v		uay-yr) ft		-	,	Survey Topog		3)			
W.			1 1 .	hours pum			n		=	Online Mapper					
"				Water well	was	ft		_	Flourties	1020.14	C	l lv lroc			
-	- SW	SE SE		hours pum		gpr	11	6	Elevation 1020.14 ft Ground Level X TOC Source X Land Survey GPS Topographic Map						
	1					ft, a	and			Other					
		S		Diameter: 7.25	in to	fi									
7		WATER T	O BE USED AS:					1							
1 Do	mestic:			Water Supply: we				10	Oil Field V	Water Supply: leas	e				
	House			ring: how many				11	Test Hole: wel						
	Lawn	& Garden		Recharge: well I ing: well ID MY				12	Cased Geothermal: Ho	Uncased	Geotechni	cal			
2	Irrigat			tal Remediation:					a) Closed Loc		Verti	cal			
3	Feedle		Air Spa		il Vapor Extra	ctior	b) Open Loop Surface Discharge Inj. of Water								
4	lndus	trial	Recove	ry Inj	ection				Other (spe	cify):					
		_	ogical sample submitte	d to KDHE?	Yes X	No	If yes	date	sample was su	bmitted:					
		sinfected?	Yes X No												
		eter 2	G USED: Steel 2 in. to 10.14 ft,	Diameter	in	 to	CASING fi	JOIN	TS:Glu Diameter	clampled Clampled in. to	Welded	Threaded			
Casin	g heigh	t above land s	urface -0.28 in.	Weight		lbs.	/ft. W	ell thi	ickness or gaug	ge No					
TYP			PERFORATION MA	_			_	_							
	Steel		_		PVC	١-1-١	Ĺ	Oth	ner (Specify)						
SCRI	Brass EFN C		anized Steel Con ATION OPENINGS A		None used (o	pen noie)									
	,	nuous Slot	X Mill Slot	Gauze Wrapp	ed T	orch Cut		rilled	Holes	Other (Specify	·)				
	Louve	red Shutter	Key Punched	Wire Wrapped	ı 🗖 sa	aw Cut		lone (	Open Hole)		-				
SCRE	EN-PE	RFORATED	INTERVALS: From	10.14 ft. to	25.14 ft,	From		ft. 1	to	ft, From	ft. to	ft,			
			NTERVALS: From								ft. to	It,			
		MATERIAL ds: From						**		toft,					
		******	le contamination:	14, 11011			10,			11,					
	Septic	Tank	Lateral I	Lines	Pit Privy		L	ivesto	ck Pens	Insecticide	Storage				
	Sewer		Cess Po		Sewage Lago	on	=		orage	=	d Water Well				
		tight Sewer Li	nes Seepage	Pit	Feedyard		L F	ertiliz	er Storage	Oil Well	Gas Well				
Direction		(Specity) well? E			Distance from	well?	~130			ft					
10 FF	ROM	то	LIT	HOLOGIC LO	G		FRON	1	TO	LITHO. LOG (co	nt.) or PLUGGI	NG INTERVALS			
0.3		0.8 8	Concrete and gravel					-+							
8		25.5	Silty clay Shale												
						-		-							
								_							
							Notes: K	DHE	ID: A&J Con	oco; U4-089-0140	0				
11 CONTRACTOR'S OR LANDOWNER'S CERTIFICATION: This water well was X constructed. reconstructed, or plugged under my															
jurisdiction and was completed on (mo-day-year) 7/6/16 and this record is true to the best of my knowledge and belief. Fansas Water Well Contractor's  License No 757 This Water Well Record was completed on (mo-day-year)															
			of Larsen & Associates	Ino	ompieted on (	٠.		S	Signature						
		Mail 1 white	copy along with a fee of \$5	.00 for each constr	icted well to: K	ansas Dep	artment of			<b>1</b> .	CWTS Section				
V	ligit ne a						eli Owner	1000 SW Jackson St., Suite 420, Topeka, Kansas 66612-1367. Mail one to Water Well Owner and retain one for your records. Telephone 783-296-5524.							

## **DENNIS L HANDKE**

1820 NW 59th Terrace TOPEKA, KANSAS 66618 785-286-4047 Home 785-286-1990 Fax

Jessica Chapman Larsen & Associates 1311 E. 25<sup>th</sup> Street, Suite B Lawrence, Kansas, 66046 July 30, 2016

RE: Monitor Well Elevation Survey 1617 S. Fairlawn, Topeka, Kansas

Proj. 16-00K A & J Conoco KDHE ID U4-089-01400

Bench Mark: Chisled X on NE corner of sidewalk at NE corner of building.

Elev: 1025.69

North 2797.68

West 108.40

(from SE Cor. Sec.4-12-15E)

MW-10	rim	1020.42	North	2680.49	SE1/4, SE1/4, SE1/4, NE1/4
	top pipe	1020.14	West	280.40	Lat= 39.03642 Long = 95.74451
<b>MW-</b> 11	rim	1019.51	North	2588.73	NE1/4, NE1/4,NE1/4,SE1/4
	top pipe	1019.14	West	320.27	Lat= 39.03617 Long = 95.74465

Elevation derived from existing project.

Lat & Long derived from Topeka 7.5 Quad Map NAVD 29

If you have any questions, please feel free to call me. Thank you for the opportunity to be